© 2019 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 11/04/19
Surge Protection Module
LED Lighting Surge Protection Module >  LSP05
Description
FeaturesAgency Approvals
Absolute Maximum Ratings

(VAC)5
Maximum
Discharge
Current
(Imax)(A)2
Nominal
Discharge
Current
(In)(A)1
MLV
(V)3
Up
(V)4
Safety Compliance
IEC/EN 61643-116 UL1449
LSP05120* 120 150 10,000 5,000
L-N:680
L-G:680
N-G:630
800 X
LSP05240* 240 275 10,000 5,000
L-N:1070
L-G:1050
N-G:1020
1200 X X
LSP05277* 277 320 10,000 5,000
L-N:1260
L-G:1280
N-G:1220
1400 X X
LSP05347* 347 420 10,000 5,000
L-N:1590
L-G:1590
N-G:1570
1700 X
LSP05480* 480 510 10,000 5,000
L-N:1780
L-G:1800
N-G:1740
1900 X

150Kohm/0.5W.
LED Normally Off
Part Numbering System
 Device F amily
Lit telfuse Surge P rotection Module
LSP 05 480LL P  Xxxxx
Nominal Disc har ge
Cur rent (In )
Oper ating Vo ltag e
Connection mode
LL: fo r L,L,N/G
Blank: L -N, L -G, N-G
P or PM
(P: parallel connection; PM: parallel
connection and with monitor indication wire)
Other non-standar d option:
X3333: with GND wire connection, av ailable fo r
240V ac and 277V ac rating with CE Marking fo r
Class I earthed inst allatio n
W ire Color: Line: Bro wn, Neutral: Blue, Ground/P:
Green with ye llow strip e
331 6: without GND wire connection option
Wire Color: Line: Br ow n, Neutral: Blue
Application/Installation SchematicDimensions
Notes:
1. Black: Line; White: Neutral; Green: Ground (P/N with suffix X3333/X3316: Brown: Line; Blue: Neutral; Green-
Yellow stripe: Ground)
2. Black: R1; Red: R2; Blue: R3
3. Wire Gauge: AWG16 wire Line in, AWG22 Wire for indication; Wire Length: 100mm or customized
LSP05XXXXXP
LSP05XXXXXPM
56.0 ±0.5
10 0 ±20 10 0 ±20
Typical Dimensions (mm)
3 indication wires
all use the AW G22.
2x ø4.8±0.2
64.0 ±1 .56 ±2 6 ±2
2.3 ±0.2
48.7±1.5
49.0±1.5
32.5±1.0
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and test each product selected for their own
applications.  Littelfuse products are not designed for, and may not be used in, all applications. Read complete Disclaimer Notice at http://www.littelfuse.com/disclaimer-electronics.
Океан Электроники
Поставка электронных компонентов
Компания «Океан Электроники» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при
поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях!
Компания «Океан Электроники» является официальным дистрибьютором и эксклюзивным
представителем в России одного из крупнейших производителей разъемов военного и
аэрокосмического назначения «JONHON», а так же официальным дистрибьютором и
эксклюзивным представителем в России производителя высокотехнологичных и надежных
решений для передачи СВЧ сигналов «FORSTAR».
Наши преимущества:
- Поставка оригинальных импортных электронных компонентов напрямую с производств Америки,
Европы и Азии, а так же с крупнейших складов мира;
- Широкая линейка поставок активных и пассивных импортных электронных компонентов (более
30 млн. наименований);
- Поставка сложных, дефицитных, либо снятых с производства позиций;
- Оперативные сроки поставки под заказ (от 5 рабочих дней);